A residential tax parcel containing three (3) or less 

dwelling units shall be assigned one (1) ERU.  Residential tax parcels containing 

more than three (3) dwelling units shall be assigned an ERU based upon the parcel’s 

individually measured impervious area in square feet divided by three thousand six 

hundred (3,600) square feet.  This division will be calculated and rounded to the first 

decimal place. 

ii. Non-Residential Real Estate.  Each tax parcel of non-residential real estate 

shall be assigned an ERU based upon the parcel’s individually measured impervious 

area in square feet divided by three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet.  This 

division will be calculated and rounded to the first decimal place. 

iii. The identification of real estate tax parcels and key numbers, the 

classification of primary use, the determination of whether a tax parcel contains a